

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE STP SWRT(1)

CONTRACT ID : 11F088
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/01/14 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

STATEWIDE STP SWRT(1): THE MISSISQUOI VALLEY RAIL TRAIL BEGINS IN SAINT ALBANS, VT AT THE INTERSECTION OF VT ROUTE 105 AND US ROUTE 7 MM 1.150. THE TRAIL ENDS IN RICHFORD VERMONT AT TROY ROAD/VT ROUTE 105 MM 2.285. THE BEEBE SPUR RAIL TRAIL BEGINS IN NEWPORT, VT JUST EAST OF THE INTERSECTION OF PROUTY DR AND LAKEMONT RD. THE TRAIL HEADS NORTH AND ENDS IN DERBY, VT AT NORTH DERBY RD 0.5 MILES EAST OF ITS INTERSECTION WITH EAGLE POINT RD. THE D&H RAIL TRAIL IS BROKEN INTO TWO SECTIONS, THE NORTHERN SECTION OF THE D&H RAIL TRAIL BEGINS IN CASTLETON, VT WHERE THE TRAIL MEETS VT ROUTE 4A (MAIN ST) JUST EAST OF MILL ST. THE TRAIL CONTINUES SOUTH TO POULTNEY, VT AND ENDS AT THE NEW YORK STATE LINE. THE SOUTHERN SECTION OF THE D&H TRAIL BEGINS IN WEST PAWLET, VT AT THE INTERSECTION OF VT ROUTE 153 (CHURCH ST) AND CO RD. THE TRAIL ENDS AT THE NEW YORK STATE LINE JUST SOUTH OF HEBRON CROSS ROAD.

TOWN(S) : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE TOWN PROJECTS
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES
 DISTRICT : D000

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF IMPROVEMENT TO THE MISSISQUOI VALLEY RAIL TRAIL (MVRT), THE BEEBE SPUR RAIL TRAIL AND THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON (D&H) RAIL TRAIL. IMPROVEMENTS TO THE MISSISQUOI VALLEY RAIL TRAIL INCLUDE SIGNAGE ON ROADWAY AND TRAIL, AND REPLACING MILE MARKERS. IMPROVEMENTS TO THE BEEBE SPUR RAIL TRAIL INCLUDE SIGNAGE ON ROADWAY AND TRAIL. IMPROVEMENTS TO THE D&H RAIL TRAIL INCLUDE SIGNAGE ON ROADWAY AND TRAIL, MILE MARKERS, DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES WITH PAVED APPROACHES, FARM CROSSING PADS, TRAIL GATES, GRAVEL PATH THROUGH CASTLETON COLLEGE CAMPUS, AND MINOR TRAIL GRADE ADJUSTMENTS.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11010762010	J. HUTCHINS, INC.		\$ 496,959.00	100.0000%
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 11010762010		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		J. HUTCHINS, INC.			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	ROADWAY				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE STP SWRT(1)

CONTRACT ID : 11F088

		(1) 11010762010		()		()	
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
							AMOUNT
0005 201.31	THINNING AND TRIMMING FOR SIGNS	78.000 EACH	400.00000	31200.00			
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	500.000 CY	18.00000	9000.00			
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00			
0020 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	520.000 CY	44.00000	22880.00			
0025 618.10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	180.000 SY	75.00000	13500.00			
0030 618.15	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	290.000 TON	120.00000	34800.00			
0035 618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	645.000 SF	65.00000	41925.00			
0040 619.14	BOLLARDS	48.000 EACH	350.00000	16800.00			
0045 619.15	WOOD MARKER POSTS	92.000 EACH	290.00000	26680.00			
0050 620.11	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET	970.000 LF	38.00000	36860.00			
0055 620.20	BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET	144.000 EACH	96.00000	13824.00			
0060 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	20.000 HR	85.00000	1700.00			
0065 630.15	FLAGGERS	40.000 HR	32.00000	1280.00			
0070 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	22000.00000	22000.00			
0075 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00			
0080 646.500	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING	66.000 LF	15.00000	990.00			
0085 651.15	SEED	65.000 LB	8.00000	520.00			
0090 651.17	SEED, WINTER RYE	65.000 LB	7.00000	455.00			
0095 651.18	FERTILIZER	405.000 LB	8.00000	3240.00			

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE STP SWRT(1)

CONTRACT ID : 11F088

		(1) 11010762010		()		()	
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0100 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	2.000 TON	700.00000	1400.00			
0105 651.25	HAY MULCH	2.000 TON	700.00000	1400.00			
0110 651.35	TOPSOIL	430.000 CY	55.00000	23650.00			
0115 653.35	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	15.000 CY	55.00000	825.00			
0120 653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	3.000 EACH	225.00000	675.00			
0125 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	3000.000 LF	2.75000	8250.00			
0130 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	1470.000 SF	18.00000	26460.00			
0135 675.32	TUBULAR ALUMINUM SIGN POST	100.000 LB	7.50000	750.00			
0140 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	3122.000 LF	15.00000	46830.00			
0145 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	192.000 EACH	15.00000	2880.00			
0150 675.60	ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000 EACH	20.00000	20.00			
0155 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, SIDEWALK/TRAIL)	200.000 CY	60.00000	12000.00			
0160 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (SOIL BEARING SLIP BASE) (2 1/2")	14.000 EACH	435.00000	6090.00			
0165 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIL GATE)	24.000 EACH	3250.00000	78000.00			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	496,959.00	\$		\$
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	496,959.00	\$		\$
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	496,959.00	\$		\$